First responder staff will be paid overtime as opposed to 
accruing comp time. Administrative Leave will be used prior to using vacation or sick leave and can 
be used for either purpose.  

Full-time employees accumulate sick leave at a rate of 4 hours for each pay period worked up to a 
maximum of one hundred four (104) hours per year, there is no limit to how many sick leave hours 
employees can accrue.  

Full-time employees receive fifteen (15) paid holidays, equivalent to one hundred twenty (120) hours 
annually. Employees who are required to work on a scheduled holiday will be paid holiday in addition